ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC SPECIFICATIONS
1 WWW.ASTRODYNETDI.COM · (908) 850-5088
DSC2000
HIGH PERFORMANCE SINGLE PHASE DUAL STAGE POWER LINE FILTER
FEATURES
	Ĺ Rated currents include 20A
	Ĺ Dual Stage Line Filter
	Ĺ Available with QD tab, W (wire leads) and S

TYP. WEIGHT, LBS (KG)	 	 0.8 (0.36)
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
 Food Service Equipment
 Industrial and Mechanical Lighting
 Home Appliances
 Power Supplies
 Consumer Electronics
LEAKAGE CURRENT
HIPOT RATINGS
@ 250 VAC 50 Hz 	 	 	 0 - 3.20 mA Max.
@ 120 VAC 60 Hz	 	 	 0 - 1.80 mA Max.
LINE TO GROUND	 	 	 2700 VDC
HOW TO ORDER
DSC2000- X - Y - Z
NOTE: USE ANY COMBINATION OF -X WITH ANY -Y CAP VALUES
E.G. DSC2000-.47-.47-QD (0.47AMPS WITH 0.47 NF YCAP)
Z = 	 TERMINAL (-T)
Y = 	 Y-CAP LOAD, NF
X = 	 Y CAP CENTER, NF
DSC2000 =FILTER SERIES
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
DSC2000
HIGH PERFORMANCE SINGLE PHASE DUAL STAGE POWER LINE FILTER
2 WWW.ASTRODYNETDI.COM · (908) 850-5088
MODEL NO.
RATED
 CURRENT
(A) @ 40° C
Y-CAP,
nF
Z-CAP
LEAKAGE CURRENT, mA
@ 250V AC, 50 Hz /
@ 120V AC, 60 Hz
TERMINAL OPTIONS MAX. DIMENSIONS” (MM)
(QD)INPUT/
OUTPUT
(S) INPUT/
OUTPUT
WIDTH (LENGTH) HEIGHT
DSC2000-0-0-QD 20 0 0  -     -     2.24’’(57) 4.73’’(120) 1.81’’(46)
DSC2000-0-0-S 20 0 0  -     -     2.24’’(57) 5.00’’(127) 1.81’’(46)
DSC2000-.47-.47-QD 20 0.47 0.47 0.15 0.09  2.24’’(57) 4.73’’(120) 1.81’’(46)
DSC2000-.47-.47-S 20 0.47 0.47 0.15 0.09  2.24’’(57) 5.00’’(127) 1.81’’(46)
DSC2000-1-1-QD 20 1 1 0.31 0.18  2.24’’(57) 4.73’’(120) 1.81’’(46)
DSC2000-1-1-S 20 1 1 0.31 0.18  2.24’’(57) 5.00’’(127) 1.81’’(46)
DSC2000-2.2-2.2-QD 20 2.2 2.2 0.69 0.40  2.24’’(57) 4.73’’(120) 1.81’’(46)
DSC2000-2.2-2.2-S 20 2.2 2.2 0.69 0 .40  2.24’’(57) 5.00’’(127) 1.81’’(46)
DSC2000-4.7-4.7-QD 20 4.7 4.7 1.48 0.85  2.24’’(57) 4.73’’(120) 1.81’’(46)
DSC2000-4.7-4.7-S 20 4.7 4.7 1.48 0.85  2.24’’(57) 5.00’’(127) 1.81’’(46)
DSC2000-10-10-QD 20 10 10 3.14 1.81  2.24’’(57) 4.73’’(120) 1.81’’(46)
DSC2000-10-10-S 20 10 10 3.14 1.81  2.24’’(57) 5.00’’(127) 1.81’’(46)
DSC2000 MECHANICAL OUTLINES” (MM)
QD TABS STUDS
SERIES ( A ) B C D E F G H I J K L M N
QD TABS
4.56''
(116)